REGULAR WORK SESSION TUESDAY, DECEMBER 7, 2021 6:00 P.M.

The Regular Work Session of the City Council of the City of Vineland was called to order by the President, Dr. Elizabeth A. Arthur.

The following members were present at roll call:

Councilman David Acosta

Councilman Ronald J. Franceschini, Jr.

Councilman Paul F. Spinelli Councilman Albert Vargas President Dr. Elizabeth A. Arthur

Also present were: Richard P. Tonetta, Esq., City Solicitor

Wanda Reid, Business Administration Staff Edwin Alicea, Director of Public Safety

Both City Clerk and Deputy City Clerk, Keith Petrosky and Richard Franchetta were absent, respectively. City Solicitor Richard P. Tonetta facilitated the work session.

President Arthur led the Pledge of Allegiance.

The City Solicitor stated Public Notice of this meeting, pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act, has been given on December 8, 2020 by the City Clerk in the following manner:

- 1. Posting written notice on the official bulletin board in the lobby of the City Hall;
- 2. Providing written notice to the offices of The Daily Journal and The Press of Atlantic City;
- 3. Filing written notice in the office of the City Clerk of the City of Vineland.

President Arthur asked if anyone from the public would like to comment.

There being no one to publically comment, City Solicitor Tonetta reviewed the Agenda.

The President entertained a motion by Councilman Acosta, and seconded by Councilman Franceschini, to adjourn the meeting. The Clerk called the roll: YEAS:Councilman David Acosta

Councilman Ronald J. Franceschini, Jr. Councilman Paul F. Spinelli Councilman Albert Vargas President Dr. Elizabeth A. Arthur

ATTEST:	Dr. Elizabeth A. Arthur President of Council	
Richard P. Tonetta, Esq. City Solicitor		